
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 66-W50681
Description: Linden Road to Jennings Road

Location:
Cook Road Genesee County

Projects(s):
GRC 2058.01F

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $1,201,365.00 4.38% 0.00%

1 (02985) Zito Construction $1,150,879.00 0.00% -4.20%

2 (01415) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. $1,151,131.00 0.02% -4.18%

3 (08046) L. A. Construction, Corp. $1,157,816.83 0.60% -3.62%

4 (_201) Diamond Excavating $1,182,124.00 2.71% -1.60%

5 (07526) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C. $1,188,705.00 3.28% -1.05%

6 (_90) Green Tech Systems $1,253,708.50 8.93% 4.35%

7 (06472) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc. $1,305,333.00 13.42% 8.65%

8 (00929) Angelo Iafrate Construction Company $1,463,443.00 27.15% 21.81%

9 (07604) Fonson Company, Inc. $1,621,057.75 40.85% 34.93%

Contract # 66-W50681 (Cook Road Genesee County)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2010001 .5 Acre $13,500.00 $6,750.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00
Clearing

0002 2020002 10 Ea $800.00 $8,000.00 $1,300.00 $13,000.00 $830.00 $8,300.00
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch

0003 2020003 2 Ea $1,350.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger

0004 2020004 25 Ea $225.00 $5,625.00 $500.00 $12,500.00 $300.00 $7,500.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0005 2030001 59 Ea $300.00 $17,700.00 $200.00 $11,800.00 $300.00 $17,700.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0006 2040020 145 Ft $10.00 $1,450.00 $10.00 $1,450.00 $6.00 $870.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0007 2047011 1,400 Syd $10.25 $14,350.00 $6.00 $8,400.00 $6.00 $8,400.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0008 2050010 2,300 Cyd $10.00 $23,000.00 $14.00 $32,200.00 $6.00 $13,800.00
Embankment, CIP

0009 2050016 7,500 Cyd $11.00 $82,500.00 $11.50 $86,250.00 $8.00 $60,000.00
Excavation, Earth

0010 2057021 500 Cyd $50.00 $25,000.00 $45.00 $22,500.00 $50.00 $25,000.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0011 2080012 120 Ft $25.00 $3,000.00 $35.00 $4,200.00 $25.00 $3,000.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0012 2080020 1 Ea $150.00 $150.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0013 2080034 20 Ea $150.00 $3,000.00 $40.00 $800.00 $100.00 $2,000.00
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0014 2080036 1,000 Ft $2.00 $2,000.00 $2.00 $2,000.00 $2.00 $2,000.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0015 3027011 16,500 Syd $10.00 $165,000.00 $13.00 $214,500.00 $12.00 $198,000.00
_ Aggregate Base, 7 inch, Modified

0016 3067031 500 Ton $25.00 $12,500.00 $30.00 $15,000.00 $24.00 $12,000.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 3077011 1,600 Syd $10.50 $16,800.00 $11.50 $18,400.00 $10.00 $16,000.00
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0018 3077031 800 Ton $25.00 $20,000.00 $36.00 $28,800.00 $25.00 $20,000.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0019 4010012 105 Ea $300.00 $31,500.00 $82.00 $8,610.00 $200.00 $21,000.00
Culv End Sect, 12 inch

0020 4010018 15 Ea $400.00 $6,000.00 $160.00 $2,400.00 $300.00 $4,500.00
Culv End Sect, 18 inch

0021 4010133 350 Ft $70.00 $24,500.00 $48.00 $16,800.00 $60.00 $21,000.00
Culv, Cl A, 18 inch

0022 4010607 2,400 Ft $35.00 $84,000.00 $35.00 $84,000.00 $50.00 $120,000.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch

0023 4020033 300 Ft $60.00 $18,000.00 $50.00 $15,000.00 $60.00 $18,000.00
Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0024 4020035 50 Ft $70.00 $3,500.00 $65.00 $3,250.00 $80.00 $4,000.00
Sewer, Cl A, 18 inch, Tr Det B

0025 4027001 50 Ft $40.00 $2,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $30.00 $1,500.00
_ Sump Pump Lead and Drain Tile Connection

0026 4030010 1 Ea $650.00 $650.00 $400.00 $400.00 $600.00 $600.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0027 4030045 1 Ea $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $970.00 $970.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0028 4030210 2 Ea $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $1,660.00 $3,320.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0029 5010030 2,500 Ton $80.00 $200,000.00 $69.00 $172,500.00 $70.00 $175,000.00
HMA, 2C

0030 5010033 1,700 Ton $80.00 $136,000.00 $72.00 $122,400.00 $72.00 $122,400.00
HMA, 13A

0031 5010061 250 Ton $110.00 $27,500.00 $72.00 $18,000.00 $72.00 $18,000.00
HMA Approach

0032 5017011 600 Syd $30.00 $18,000.00 $52.00 $31,200.00 $51.00 $30,600.00
_ HMA Driveway, Special
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8017011 300 Syd $47.50 $14,250.00 $49.00 $14,700.00 $60.00 $18,000.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified

0034 8020016 750 Ft $23.00 $17,250.00 $28.00 $21,000.00 $30.00 $22,500.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0035 8070095 70 Ea $90.00 $6,300.00 $85.00 $5,950.00 $85.00 $5,950.00
Post, Mailbox

0036 8100371 500 Ft $6.00 $3,000.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $6.00 $3,000.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0037 8100396 1 Ea $40.00 $40.00 $50.00 $50.00 $51.00 $51.00
Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv

0038 8100397 2 Ea $10.00 $20.00 $50.00 $100.00 $26.00 $52.00
Sign, Type II, Rem

0039 8100402 3 Ea $40.00 $120.00 $50.00 $150.00 $36.00 $108.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0040 8100403 6 Ea $10.00 $60.00 $40.00 $240.00 $21.00 $126.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0041 8100404 40 Sft $15.00 $600.00 $16.00 $640.00 $17.00 $680.00
Sign, Type IIIA

0042 8100405 60 Sft $15.00 $900.00 $16.00 $960.00 $17.00 $1,020.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0043 8100424 30 Sft $20.00 $600.00 $20.00 $600.00 $19.00 $570.00
Sign, Type VA

0044 8100425 8 Sft $20.00 $160.00 $20.00 $160.00 $19.00 $152.00
Sign, Type VB

0045 8110231 10,500 Ft $0.25 $2,625.00 $0.18 $1,890.00 $0.17 $1,785.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0046 8110232 4,300 Ft $0.25 $1,075.00 $0.18 $774.00 $0.17 $731.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0047 8110251 10,500 Ft $0.25 $2,625.00 $0.10 $1,050.00 $0.11 $1,155.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0048 8110252 4,300 Ft $0.25 $1,075.00 $0.10 $430.00 $0.11 $473.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 8120012 4 Ea $65.00 $260.00 $100.00 $400.00 $90.00 $360.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0050 8120013 4 Ea $5.00 $20.00 $10.00 $40.00 $1.00 $4.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0051 8120170 1 LSUM $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $16,600.00 $16,600.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00
Minor Traf Devices

0052 8120250 50 Ea $25.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0053 8120251 50 Ea $1.00 $50.00 $1.00 $50.00 $1.00 $50.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

0054 8120330 2 Ea $2,870.00 $5,740.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn

0055 8120331 2 Ea $235.00 $470.00 $300.00 $600.00 $200.00 $400.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper

0056 8120350 475 Sft $55.00 $26,125.00 $3.20 $1,520.00 $3.00 $1,425.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0057 8120351 475 Sft $1.00 $475.00 $1.00 $475.00 $1.00 $475.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0058 8120352 100 Sft $10.00 $1,000.00 $5.00 $500.00 $5.00 $500.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0059 8120353 100 Sft $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0060 8120370 1 LSUM $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $14,700.00 $14,700.00 $994.00 $994.00
Traf Regulator Control

0061 8130010 100 Syd $55.00 $5,500.00 $90.00 $9,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00
Riprap, Plain

0062 8167011 21,000 Syd $5.00 $105,000.00 $3.90 $81,900.00 $3.00 $63,000.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

0063 8210001 3 Ea $500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 $1,800.00
Monument Box
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (1) Zito Construction (2) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0064 8210010 3 Ea $500.00 $1,500.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $600.00 $1,800.00
Monument Preservation

Bid Totals: $1,201,365.00 $1,150,879.00 $1,151,131.00
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(3)  L. A. Construction, Corp. (4) Diamond Excavating
(5) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2010001 .5 Acre $10,500.00 $5,250.00 $15,825.00 $7,912.50 $10,000.00 $5,000.00
Clearing

0002 2020002 10 Ea $1,278.90 $12,789.00 $975.00 $9,750.00 $350.00 $3,500.00
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch

0003 2020003 2 Ea $2,597.70 $5,195.40 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 $550.00 $1,100.00
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger

0004 2020004 25 Ea $476.70 $11,917.50 $250.00 $6,250.00 $275.00 $6,875.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0005 2030001 59 Ea $143.75 $8,481.25 $635.00 $37,465.00 $325.00 $19,175.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0006 2040020 145 Ft $9.49 $1,376.05 $20.00 $2,900.00 $12.00 $1,740.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0007 2047011 1,400 Syd $8.63 $12,082.00 $20.00 $28,000.00 $8.00 $11,200.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0008 2050010 2,300 Cyd $9.04 $20,792.00 $15.00 $34,500.00 $11.00 $25,300.00
Embankment, CIP

0009 2050016 7,500 Cyd $11.28 $84,600.00 $10.00 $75,000.00 $10.00 $75,000.00
Excavation, Earth

0010 2057021 500 Cyd $64.00 $32,000.00 $30.00 $15,000.00 $34.00 $17,000.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0011 2080012 120 Ft $51.75 $6,210.00 $29.50 $3,540.00 $16.00 $1,920.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0012 2080020 1 Ea $258.20 $258.20 $150.00 $150.00 $140.00 $140.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0013 2080034 20 Ea $638.75 $12,775.00 $180.00 $3,600.00 $49.00 $980.00
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0014 2080036 1,000 Ft $3.41 $3,410.00 $3.00 $3,000.00 $2.50 $2,500.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0015 3027011 16,500 Syd $12.53 $206,745.00 $10.78 $177,870.00 $13.50 $222,750.00
_ Aggregate Base, 7 inch, Modified

0016 3067031 500 Ton $57.51 $28,755.00 $50.00 $25,000.00 $36.00 $18,000.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified
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(3)  L. A. Construction, Corp. (4) Diamond Excavating
(5) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 3077011 1,600 Syd $9.94 $15,904.00 $18.50 $29,600.00 $12.00 $19,200.00
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0018 3077031 800 Ton $33.15 $26,520.00 $47.00 $37,600.00 $31.00 $24,800.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0019 4010012 105 Ea $107.77 $11,315.85 $80.00 $8,400.00 $150.00 $15,750.00
Culv End Sect, 12 inch

0020 4010018 15 Ea $146.73 $2,200.95 $160.00 $2,400.00 $185.00 $2,775.00
Culv End Sect, 18 inch

0021 4010133 350 Ft $25.43 $8,900.50 $75.00 $26,250.00 $39.00 $13,650.00
Culv, Cl A, 18 inch

0022 4010607 2,400 Ft $28.38 $68,112.00 $24.50 $58,800.00 $35.00 $84,000.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch

0023 4020033 300 Ft $21.20 $6,360.00 $27.50 $8,250.00 $51.00 $15,300.00
Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0024 4020035 50 Ft $25.74 $1,287.00 $55.75 $2,787.50 $67.00 $3,350.00
Sewer, Cl A, 18 inch, Tr Det B

0025 4027001 50 Ft $407.75 $20,387.50 $35.00 $1,750.00 $10.00 $500.00
_ Sump Pump Lead and Drain Tile Connection

0026 4030010 1 Ea $602.49 $602.49 $550.00 $550.00 $550.00 $550.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0027 4030045 1 Ea $1,120.04 $1,120.04 $650.00 $650.00 $910.00 $910.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0028 4030210 2 Ea $2,476.85 $4,953.70 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,850.00 $5,700.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0029 5010030 2,500 Ton $71.93 $179,825.00 $68.50 $171,250.00 $73.35 $183,375.00
HMA, 2C

0030 5010033 1,700 Ton $74.81 $127,177.00 $71.25 $121,125.00 $78.40 $133,280.00
HMA, 13A

0031 5010061 250 Ton $74.81 $18,702.50 $100.00 $25,000.00 $78.40 $19,600.00
HMA Approach

0032 5017011 600 Syd $12.94 $7,764.00 $67.75 $40,650.00 $54.60 $32,760.00
_ HMA Driveway, Special
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(3)  L. A. Construction, Corp. (4) Diamond Excavating
(5) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8017011 300 Syd $62.29 $18,687.00 $59.25 $17,775.00 $48.00 $14,400.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified

0034 8020016 750 Ft $27.30 $20,475.00 $29.00 $21,750.00 $35.00 $26,250.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0035 8070095 70 Ea $97.75 $6,842.50 $68.00 $4,760.00 $120.00 $8,400.00
Post, Mailbox

0036 8100371 500 Ft $5.78 $2,890.00 $5.50 $2,750.00 $6.00 $3,000.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0037 8100396 1 Ea $52.50 $52.50 $50.00 $50.00 $55.00 $55.00
Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv

0038 8100397 2 Ea $26.25 $52.50 $25.00 $50.00 $30.00 $60.00
Sign, Type II, Rem

0039 8100402 3 Ea $36.75 $110.25 $35.00 $105.00 $39.00 $117.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0040 8100403 6 Ea $21.00 $126.00 $20.00 $120.00 $24.00 $144.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0041 8100404 40 Sft $16.80 $672.00 $16.00 $640.00 $18.00 $720.00
Sign, Type IIIA

0042 8100405 60 Sft $16.80 $1,008.00 $16.00 $960.00 $18.00 $1,080.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0043 8100424 30 Sft $18.90 $567.00 $18.00 $540.00 $20.00 $600.00
Sign, Type VA

0044 8100425 8 Sft $18.90 $151.20 $18.00 $144.00 $20.00 $160.00
Sign, Type VB

0045 8110231 10,500 Ft $0.17 $1,785.00 $0.25 $2,625.00 $0.18 $1,890.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0046 8110232 4,300 Ft $0.17 $731.00 $0.25 $1,075.00 $0.18 $774.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0047 8110251 10,500 Ft $0.11 $1,155.00 $0.15 $1,575.00 $0.11 $1,155.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0048 8110252 4,300 Ft $0.11 $473.00 $0.15 $645.00 $0.11 $473.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow
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(3)  L. A. Construction, Corp. (4) Diamond Excavating
(5) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 8120012 4 Ea $89.25 $357.00 $73.50 $294.00 $90.00 $360.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0050 8120013 4 Ea $1.05 $4.20 $4.00 $16.00 $2.00 $8.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0051 8120170 1 LSUM $6,273.75 $6,273.75 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
Minor Traf Devices

0052 8120250 50 Ea $19.95 $997.50 $20.50 $1,025.00 $21.00 $1,050.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0053 8120251 50 Ea $1.05 $52.50 $2.00 $100.00 $2.00 $100.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

0054 8120330 2 Ea $2,572.50 $5,145.00 $1,350.00 $2,700.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn

0055 8120331 2 Ea $210.00 $420.00 $250.00 $500.00 $2.00 $4.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper

0056 8120350 475 Sft $3.15 $1,496.25 $3.50 $1,662.50 $3.00 $1,425.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0057 8120351 475 Sft $1.05 $498.75 $0.50 $237.50 $2.00 $950.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0058 8120352 100 Sft $5.25 $525.00 $3.75 $375.00 $6.00 $600.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0059 8120353 100 Sft $1.05 $105.00 $0.50 $50.00 $1.50 $150.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0060 8120370 1 LSUM $25,050.00 $25,050.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
Traf Regulator Control

0061 8130010 100 Syd $77.00 $7,700.00 $59.00 $5,900.00 $90.00 $9,000.00
Riprap, Plain

0062 8167011 21,000 Syd $4.43 $93,030.00 $3.35 $70,350.00 $5.50 $115,500.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

0063 8210001 3 Ea $892.50 $2,677.50 $950.00 $2,850.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00
Monument Box
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(3)  L. A. Construction, Corp. (4) Diamond Excavating
(5) Superior Contracting Group
L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0064 8210010 3 Ea $1,312.50 $3,937.50 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00
Monument Preservation

Bid Totals: $1,157,816.83 $1,182,124.00 $1,188,705.00
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(6)  Green Tech Systems (7) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.
(8) Angelo Iafrate Construction
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2010001 .5 Acre $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00
Clearing

0002 2020002 10 Ea $800.00 $8,000.00 $688.00 $6,880.00 $1,250.00 $12,500.00
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch

0003 2020003 2 Ea $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger

0004 2020004 25 Ea $200.00 $5,000.00 $190.00 $4,750.00 $400.00 $10,000.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0005 2030001 59 Ea $200.00 $11,800.00 $500.00 $29,500.00 $200.00 $11,800.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0006 2040020 145 Ft $20.00 $2,900.00 $7.00 $1,015.00 $10.00 $1,450.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0007 2047011 1,400 Syd $7.00 $9,800.00 $15.00 $21,000.00 $10.00 $14,000.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0008 2050010 2,300 Cyd $10.00 $23,000.00 $5.00 $11,500.00 $5.00 $11,500.00
Embankment, CIP

0009 2050016 7,500 Cyd $15.00 $112,500.00 $13.50 $101,250.00 $25.00 $187,500.00
Excavation, Earth

0010 2057021 500 Cyd $39.00 $19,500.00 $70.00 $35,000.00 $50.00 $25,000.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0011 2080012 120 Ft $20.00 $2,400.00 $15.00 $1,800.00 $30.00 $3,600.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0012 2080020 1 Ea $200.00 $200.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0013 2080034 20 Ea $200.00 $4,000.00 $80.00 $1,600.00 $150.00 $3,000.00
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0014 2080036 1,000 Ft $2.00 $2,000.00 $2.00 $2,000.00 $2.00 $2,000.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0015 3027011 16,500 Syd $15.00 $247,500.00 $13.00 $214,500.00 $10.00 $165,000.00
_ Aggregate Base, 7 inch, Modified

0016 3067031 500 Ton $31.00 $15,500.00 $38.00 $19,000.00 $1.00 $500.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

Contract # 66-W50681 (Cook Road Genesee County)
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(6)  Green Tech Systems (7) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.
(8) Angelo Iafrate Construction
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 3077011 1,600 Syd $15.00 $24,000.00 $16.00 $25,600.00 $10.00 $16,000.00
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0018 3077031 800 Ton $37.00 $29,600.00 $34.00 $27,200.00 $40.00 $32,000.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0019 4010012 105 Ea $180.00 $18,900.00 $100.00 $10,500.00 $100.00 $10,500.00
Culv End Sect, 12 inch

0020 4010018 15 Ea $225.00 $3,375.00 $250.00 $3,750.00 $150.00 $2,250.00
Culv End Sect, 18 inch

0021 4010133 350 Ft $43.00 $15,050.00 $67.00 $23,450.00 $50.00 $17,500.00
Culv, Cl A, 18 inch

0022 4010607 2,400 Ft $38.00 $91,200.00 $52.00 $124,800.00 $35.00 $84,000.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch

0023 4020033 300 Ft $35.00 $10,500.00 $55.00 $16,500.00 $40.00 $12,000.00
Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0024 4020035 50 Ft $41.00 $2,050.00 $70.00 $3,500.00 $55.00 $2,750.00
Sewer, Cl A, 18 inch, Tr Det B

0025 4027001 50 Ft $20.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
_ Sump Pump Lead and Drain Tile Connection

0026 4030010 1 Ea $550.00 $550.00 $515.00 $515.00 $500.00 $500.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0027 4030045 1 Ea $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0028 4030210 2 Ea $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0029 5010030 2,500 Ton $70.00 $175,000.00 $69.00 $172,500.00 $72.00 $180,000.00
HMA, 2C

0030 5010033 1,700 Ton $73.00 $124,100.00 $72.00 $122,400.00 $72.00 $122,400.00
HMA, 13A

0031 5010061 250 Ton $73.00 $18,250.00 $72.00 $18,000.00 $72.00 $18,000.00
HMA Approach

0032 5017011 600 Syd $70.00 $42,000.00 $50.00 $30,000.00 $50.00 $30,000.00
_ HMA Driveway, Special

Contract # 66-W50681 (Cook Road Genesee County)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(6)  Green Tech Systems (7) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.
(8) Angelo Iafrate Construction
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8017011 300 Syd $80.00 $24,000.00 $47.00 $14,100.00 $50.00 $15,000.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified

0034 8020016 750 Ft $35.00 $26,250.00 $26.00 $19,500.00 $30.00 $22,500.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0035 8070095 70 Ea $155.00 $10,850.00 $100.00 $7,000.00 $150.00 $10,500.00
Post, Mailbox

0036 8100371 500 Ft $6.00 $3,000.00 $5.50 $2,750.00 $5.50 $2,750.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0037 8100396 1 Ea $55.00 $55.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv

0038 8100397 2 Ea $30.00 $60.00 $25.00 $50.00 $25.00 $50.00
Sign, Type II, Rem

0039 8100402 3 Ea $40.00 $120.00 $35.00 $105.00 $35.00 $105.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0040 8100403 6 Ea $25.00 $150.00 $20.00 $120.00 $20.00 $120.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0041 8100404 40 Sft $17.00 $680.00 $16.00 $640.00 $16.00 $640.00
Sign, Type IIIA

0042 8100405 60 Sft $17.00 $1,020.00 $16.00 $960.00 $16.00 $960.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0043 8100424 30 Sft $19.00 $570.00 $18.00 $540.00 $18.00 $540.00
Sign, Type VA

0044 8100425 8 Sft $19.00 $152.00 $18.00 $144.00 $18.00 $144.00
Sign, Type VB

0045 8110231 10,500 Ft $0.17 $1,785.00 $0.25 $2,625.00 $0.20 $2,100.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0046 8110232 4,300 Ft $0.17 $731.00 $0.25 $1,075.00 $0.20 $860.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0047 8110251 10,500 Ft $0.11 $1,155.00 $0.15 $1,575.00 $0.10 $1,050.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0048 8110252 4,300 Ft $0.11 $473.00 $0.15 $645.00 $0.10 $430.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow

Contract # 66-W50681 (Cook Road Genesee County)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(6)  Green Tech Systems (7) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.
(8) Angelo Iafrate Construction
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 8120012 4 Ea $100.00 $400.00 $85.00 $340.00 $85.00 $340.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0050 8120013 4 Ea $100.00 $400.00 $1.00 $4.00 $1.00 $4.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0051 8120170 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $76,700.00 $76,700.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00
Minor Traf Devices

0052 8120250 50 Ea $20.00 $1,000.00 $19.00 $950.00 $40.00 $2,000.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0053 8120251 50 Ea $5.00 $250.00 $1.00 $50.00 $1.00 $50.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

0054 8120330 2 Ea $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,450.00 $4,900.00 $2,450.00 $4,900.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn

0055 8120331 2 Ea $400.00 $800.00 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper

0056 8120350 475 Sft $4.00 $1,900.00 $3.00 $1,425.00 $3.00 $1,425.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0057 8120351 475 Sft $1.10 $522.50 $1.00 $475.00 $1.00 $475.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0058 8120352 100 Sft $6.00 $600.00 $5.00 $500.00 $5.00 $500.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0059 8120353 100 Sft $1.10 $110.00 $1.00 $100.00 $1.00 $100.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0060 8120370 1 LSUM $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00
Traf Regulator Control

0061 8130010 100 Syd $40.00 $4,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00
Riprap, Plain

0062 8167011 21,000 Syd $5.00 $105,000.00 $4.75 $99,750.00 $3.00 $63,000.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

0063 8210001 3 Ea $400.00 $1,200.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $800.00 $2,400.00
Monument Box

Contract # 66-W50681 (Cook Road Genesee County)
MERL: 2017.9.0
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(6)  Green Tech Systems (7) Tri-City Groundbreakers, Inc.
(8) Angelo Iafrate Construction
CompanyLine Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0064 8210010 3 Ea $600.00 $1,800.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $800.00 $2,400.00
Monument Preservation

Bid Totals: $1,253,708.50 $1,305,333.00 $1,463,443.00

Contract # 66-W50681 (Cook Road Genesee County)
MERL: 2017.9.0

07/13/2020 10:57:08 AM
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(9)  Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 2010001 .5 Acre $24,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Clearing

0002 2020002 10 Ea $1,200.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch

0003 2020003 2 Ea $1,900.00 $3,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger

0004 2020004 25 Ea $460.00 $11,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0005 2030001 59 Ea $495.00 $29,205.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0006 2040020 145 Ft $8.00 $1,160.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0007 2047011 1,400 Syd $11.25 $15,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0008 2050010 2,300 Cyd $32.00 $73,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Embankment, CIP

0009 2050016 7,500 Cyd $30.75 $230,625.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0010 2057021 500 Cyd $75.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified

0011 2080012 120 Ft $60.00 $7,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone

0012 2080020 1 Ea $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0013 2080034 20 Ea $330.00 $6,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Sediment Trap

0014 2080036 1,000 Ft $4.75 $4,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence

0015 3027011 16,500 Syd $17.15 $282,975.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 7 inch, Modified

0016 3067031 500 Ton $30.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified

Contract # 66-W50681 (Cook Road Genesee County)
MERL: 2017.9.0

07/13/2020 10:57:08 AM

Page 17 of 21



(9)  Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 3077011 1,600 Syd $22.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Approach, Cl II, 6 inch, Modified

0018 3077031 800 Ton $55.00 $44,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, Cl II, Modified

0019 4010012 105 Ea $205.00 $21,525.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, 12 inch

0020 4010018 15 Ea $230.00 $3,450.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, 18 inch

0021 4010133 350 Ft $52.00 $18,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl A, 18 inch

0022 4010607 2,400 Ft $36.00 $86,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch

0023 4020033 300 Ft $45.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0024 4020035 50 Ft $60.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl A, 18 inch, Tr Det B

0025 4027001 50 Ft $100.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Sump Pump Lead and Drain Tile Connection

0026 4030010 1 Ea $650.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0027 4030045 1 Ea $1,050.00 $1,050.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type J

0028 4030210 2 Ea $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0029 5010030 2,500 Ton $68.50 $171,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 2C

0030 5010033 1,700 Ton $71.25 $121,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 13A

0031 5010061 250 Ton $71.25 $17,812.50 $0.00 $0.00
HMA Approach

0032 5017011 600 Syd $60.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ HMA Driveway, Special

Contract # 66-W50681 (Cook Road Genesee County)
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(9)  Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8017011 300 Syd $40.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified

0034 8020016 750 Ft $23.00 $17,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0035 8070095 70 Ea $140.00 $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0036 8100371 500 Ft $8.25 $4,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0037 8100396 1 Ea $75.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv

0038 8100397 2 Ea $55.00 $110.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type II, Rem

0039 8100402 3 Ea $75.00 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv

0040 8100403 6 Ea $55.00 $330.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0041 8100404 40 Sft $17.75 $710.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIA

0042 8100405 60 Sft $17.75 $1,065.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0043 8100424 30 Sft $25.50 $765.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type VA

0044 8100425 8 Sft $26.50 $212.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type VB

0045 8110231 10,500 Ft $0.16 $1,680.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0046 8110232 4,300 Ft $0.16 $688.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0047 8110251 10,500 Ft $0.10 $1,050.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, White

0048 8110252 4,300 Ft $0.10 $430.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow

Contract # 66-W50681 (Cook Road Genesee County)
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(9)  Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 8120012 4 Ea $73.15 $292.60 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Furn

0050 8120013 4 Ea $3.85 $15.40 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted,
Oper

0051 8120170 1 LSUM $53,650.00 $53,650.00 $0.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0052 8120250 50 Ea $20.02 $1,001.00 $0.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0053 8120251 50 Ea $1.54 $77.00 $0.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

0054 8120330 2 Ea $1,309.00 $2,618.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn

0055 8120331 2 Ea $231.00 $462.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper

0056 8120350 475 Sft $3.41 $1,619.75 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0057 8120351 475 Sft $0.38 $180.50 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0058 8120352 100 Sft $3.61 $361.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn

0059 8120353 100 Sft $0.38 $38.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper

0060 8120370 1 LSUM $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control

0061 8130010 100 Syd $85.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Riprap, Plain

0062 8167011 21,000 Syd $7.80 $163,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, Performance

0063 8210001 3 Ea $700.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Monument Box
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(9)  Fonson Company, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0064 8210010 3 Ea $700.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Monument Preservation

Bid Totals: $1,621,057.75
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